
SPITALUL CLINIC JUDETEAN DE URGENTA ,,PIUS BRINZEU" TIMISOARA 
Bulevardul Liviu Rebreanu, Nr. 156, 300723 Timi~oara • Tel. +4 0356 433111 • Fax +4 0256 486956 

Cod fiscal 4663448 • judetean@hosptm.ro • www.hosptm.ro 
Operator de date cu caracter personal numarul 26620 

RORS_ 498 Nr. 260 I 20.10.2021 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Consumables and reagents 

Location: Timisoara, Timi~ County, West Region, Romania, ISO code: RON 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender procedure 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

RORS-498/ SCJUPBTM/ P04; 10.08.2021 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: RORS_ 498 Nr. 251/28.09.2021 
Value: 63.265,65 EURO, VAT included 

5. Date of award of the contract 

21.09.2021 

6. Number of tenders received 

1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

ANTISEL RO SRL 
Official registration number: J40/5918/2010 
Adress: Bucharest, Nr. 12 Budila Street, Romania 
VAT number: R027040635 
ISO code of country: RON 

8. Duration of contract 

30 days after signing the contract 

15 January 2016 
18. c9b_awardnotice_en 

Page 1of2 



SPIT ALUL CLINIC JUDETEAN DE URGENT A ,,PIUS BRINZEU" TIMU)OARA 
Bulevardul Liviu Rebreanu, Nr. 156, 300723 Tirni~oara • Tel. +4 0356 433111 • Fax +4 0256 486956 

Cod fiscal 4663448 .. judetcan@hosptm.ro " www.hosptm.ro 

Operator de date cu caracter personal numarul 26620 

9. Contracting Authority 

Romania 

County Emergency Hospital ,,Pius Brinzeu" Timisoara 
Adress: Bulevardul Liviu Rebreanu No. 156, Timisoara 300723, Timi~ county, Romania 

Unique identification code: 4663448 

lO. Legal basis 

1. Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 
2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's 
instruments for financing external action; 

2. Regulation (EU) No. 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 
2014; 

3. Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No. 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 
rules for implementing Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IP A II); 

4. Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 
October 2012 on the financial mies applicable to the general budget of the Union and 
repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002; 

5. Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 1268/2012 of 29 October 2012 on the 
rules of application of Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament 
and of the Council on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union; 

15 January 2016 
18. c9b_awardnotice_en 

Technical manager, 
Ing. Sever Sbarna 

Page 2 of 2 


